PEPICATION Pl -F-A L

of the

Organ at Holy Family Church

Mr. Jean Raevens, Organist

October 26, 1967 7:30 P.M.

Holy Family Church

Latrobe, Pennsylvania



The Onrgan

The organ at Holy Family Church is displaced between two areas in the

church building —— the gallery and the south - east transept.

Designed to

fill the needs of both congregation and choir accompaniment, the instrument

speaks directly into the nave from the gallery and directly into the choir

from the transept. All divisions of the organ are exposed with the ex-
ception of the gallery swell.

controlled by a three manual console near the choir transept.

number 39247 of the M. P. Moller, Inc., of Hagerstown, Maryland. The

10294
specifications:
Thansept

Bourdon 8'
Gemshorn 8"
Principal 4'
Octavin F i
Mixture IT
Tremulant
Transept Pedal

Bourdon 16"
Principal 8'
Gedeckt 8'
Flute 4'

Galleny Swell

Gedeckt
Gedeckt
Gedeckt

Viole da Gambe
Principal
Plein Jeu
Trompette
Clairon
Tremulant

Galleny Great

Principal
Rohrfloete
Octave
Mixture

Gallerny Positiv

Bourdon
Koppel Floete
Blockfloete
Larigot
Krummhorn
Tremulant

Gallery Pedal
16" Gedeckt
8' Contra Basse
4°' Gedeckt
8' Octave
4" Gedeckt
ITT Choral Bass
g Contra Trampette
4! Trompette

8l
8l
4l
L1~V

8"
4"
20
1. 33"

Both the gallery and the transept organs are

The organ is

16"
16'
8|
8l
4!
4!
16°
4!



Organ Recital

Concento del Sigh. Meck v.ieeeeeeeeenene. arranged J. Walther
Fantosia widh ERE «aussminsvnsisnsmsnsn J. P. Sweelinck

We ALL Believe 4in One God ...... i W J. 8. Bach

i Sonalal Pen DRGEN . s.sisessiesssinns P. Antonio Soler

Concerto (The Cuckoo and the nightengale) G. F. Handel

T G R I (R P e S S S C. Franck

Ala and GLOUE sasssnssnsvneinsevenss s J. B. Loeillet
BT S T M e, W Wi B WA Tt J. Alain

THe RELPOEAIT ~iswsnamssinpossnns o s ssve J. Langlais

(The Holy Family)

Toccata and Fugue on Ave Manis Stella .. Flor Peeters

1496
1562
1685
3129
1685
1822
1680
1911

1907

1903

1570
1621
1750
1783
1759
1890
1730

1940



