## DEDICATION RECITAL

of the

Organ at Holy Family Church
Mr. Jean Raevens, Organist

October 26, 1967 7:30 P.M.

Holy Family Church
Latrobe, Pennsylvania

## The Organ

The organ at Holy Family Church is displaced between two areas in the church building — the gallery and the south — east transept. Designed to fill the needs of both congregation and choir accompaniment, the instrument speaks directly into the nave from the gallery and directly into the choir from the transept. All divisions of the organ are exposed with the exception of the gallery swell. Both the gallery and the transept organs are controlled by a three manual console near the choir transept. The organ is number 10247 of the M. P. Moller, Inc., of Hagerstown, Maryland. The specifications:

Transept		Gallery Swell		Gallery Pedal	
Bourdon Gemshorn Principal Octavin Mixture Tremulant	8' 8' 4' 2' II	Gedeckt Gedeckt Viole da Gambe Principal Plein Jeu Trompette Clairon Tremulant	16' 8' 4' 8' 4' III 8' 4'	Gedeckt Contra Basse Gedeckt Octave Gedeckt Choral Bass Contra Trompette Trompette	16' 16' 8' 8' 4' 4' 16' 4'
Transept Pedal		Gallery Great			
Bourdon Principal Gedeckt Flute	16' 8' 8' 4'	Principal Rohrfloete Octave Mixture	8' 8' 4' II-IV		
		Gallery Positiv			
		Bourdon	8'		

Koppel Floete

Blockfloete

Larigot Krummhorn Tremulant 41

2'

1 1/3'

## Organ Recital

Concerto del Sigr. Meck	arranged J. Walther	1496 - 1570
Fantasia with Echo	J. P. Sweelinck	1562 - 1621
We All Believe in One God	J. S. Bach	1685 - 1750
Two Sonatas per Organ	P. Antonio Soler	1729 - 1783
Concerto (The Cuckoo and the nightengale)	G. F. Handel	1685 - 1759
Chaoale No. III	C. Franck	1822 - 1890
Aria and Gigue	J. B. Loeillet	1680 - 1730
Litanies	J. Alain	1911 - 1940
The Nativity (The Holy Family)	J. Langlais	1907
Toccata and Fugue on Ave Maris Stella	Flor Peeters	1903